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ZAHAV RTGS SYSTEM

Operating Days during 2025

Regular operating days for the ZAHAYV system are from Sunday through Friday (with

an early closing on Friday at 14:15). Dates, on which ZAHAV is not opened for

business in 2025 or where an early closing occurs, are listed in the table below.

Holidays that occur on a Saturday are not shown.

All times shown are in Israel Standard Time (IST).

Feast of Purim (Tel-
Aviv)
Eve of Pesach (1nd)

First day of Pesach

Eve of Pesach (2nd)

Last day of Pesach

Eve of Independence
Day
Israel Independence
Day

Eve of Shavuot

Feast of Shavuot
(Pentecost)
Fast of Ninth of Av

Eve of Rosh
Hashanah (New
Year)

14.03.2025

12.04.2025

13.04.2025

18.04.2025

19.04.2025

30.04.2025

01.05.2025

01.06.2025

02.06.2025

03.08.2025

22.09.2025

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Friday

Saturday

Wednesday

Thursday

Sunday

Monday

Sunday

Monday

Non Business
day

Short Business
day

Non Business
day

Short Business
day

Non Business
day

Short Business
day

Non Business
day

Short Business
day

Non Business
day

Non Business
day

Short Business
day

Closed

Closed

Closed

Is closed at

14:15

Closed

Is closed at

14:15

Closed

Is closed at

14:15

Closed

Closed

Is closed at
14:15
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Rosh Hashanah

23.09.2025

Rosh Hashanah (2nd 24.09.2025

day)
Eve Yom Kippur

Yom Kippur

Eve of 1st day
Sukkot
Eve of 1st day
Sukkot

Hoshana Rabba

Sukkot - Simchat
Torah

01.10.2025

02.10.2025

06.10.2025

07.10.2025

13.10.2025

14.10.2025

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Monday

Tuesday

Monday

Tuesday

Non Business

day

Non Business
day

Non Business
day

Non Business
day

Short Business
day

Non Business
day

Short Business
day

Non Business

day

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Is closed at

14:15

Closed

Is closed at

14:15
Closed
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