

## ZAHAV RTGS SYSTEM Operating Days during 2025

Regular operating days for the ZAHAV system are from Sunday through Friday (with an early closing on Friday at 14:15). Dates, on which ZAHAV is not opened for business in 2025 or where an early closing occurs, are listed in the table below. Holidays that occur on a Saturday are not shown. All times shown are in Israel Standard Time (IST).

Holidov	Date	Dav	Business day	ZAHAV
Holiday	Dale	Day	Business day	Status
Feast of Purim (Tel-	14.03.2025	Friday	Non Business	Closed
Aviv)			day	
Eve of Pesach (1nd)	12.04.2025	Saturday	Short Business day	Closed
First day of Pesach	13.04.2025	Sunday	Non Business day	Closed
Eve of Pesach (2nd)	18.04.2025	Friday	Short Business day	Is closed at 14:15
Last day of Pesach	19.04.2025	Saturday	Non Business day	Closed
Eve of Independence	30.04.2025	Wednesday	Short Business	Is closed at
Day			day	14:15
Israel Independence	01.05.2025	Thursday	Non Business	Closed
Day			day	
Eve of Shavuot	01.06.2025	Sunday	Short Business	Is closed at
			day	14:15
Feast of Shavuot	02.06.2025	Monday	Non Business	Closed
(Pentecost)			day	
Fast of Ninth of Av	03.08.2025	Sunday	Non Business day	Closed
Eve of Rosh	22.09.2025	Monday	Short Business	Is closed at
Hashanah (New			day	14:15
Year)				

## בנק ישראל BANK OF ISRAEL אינש إسرائيل



Holiday	Date	Day	Business day	ZAHAV
				Status
Rosh Hashanah	23.09.2025	Tuesday	Non Business	Closed
			day	
Rosh Hashanah (2nd	24.09.2025	Wednesday	Non Business	Closed
day)			day	
Eve Yom Kippur	01.10.2025	Wednesday	Non Business	Closed
			day	
Yom Kippur	02.10.2025	Thursday	Non Business	Closed
			day	
Eve of 1st day	06.10.2025	Monday	Short Business	Is closed at
Sukkot			day	14:15
Eve of 1st day	07.10.2025	Tuesday	Non Business	Closed
Sukkot			day	
Hoshana Rabba	13.10.2025	Monday	Short Business	Is closed at
			day	14:15
Sukkot - Simchat	14.10.2025	Tuesday	Non Business	Closed
Torah			day	